

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Portions
of Certain County Roads, Contract 2018D, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS

6

DATE:

1/29/2019

Page 1 of 9

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST AND NAME, ADDRESS AND BID OF EACH BIDDER					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST		Earle Asphalt Company Farmingdale, NJ 10%		C.J. Hesse, Inc. Atlantic Highlands, NJ 10%	
					\$3,339,409.24					
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	DOL	21,600.00	21,600.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	
2	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURAN	1.00	DOL	9,900.00	9,900.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
3	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	157,500.00	157,500.00	286,563.68	286,563.68	100,000.00	100,000.00	
4	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.00	DOL	40,000.00	40,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	
5	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
6	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	160.00	UN	12.00	1,920.00	0.01	1.60	0.01	1.60	
7	DRUM	400.00	UN	12.00	4,800.00	0.01	4.00	0.01	4.00	
8	TRAFFIC CONE	400.00	UN	10.00	4,000.00	0.01	4.00	0.01	4.00	
9	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	2,500.00	SF	12.50	31,250.00	0.01	25.00	11.00	27,500.00	
10	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.00	UN	7,500.00	30,000.00	17,500.00	70,000.00	7,500.00	30,000.00	
11	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	4.00	UN	10,000.00	40,000.00	19,000.00	76,000.00	6,500.00	26,000.00	
12	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	1,200.00	HR	75.00	90,000.00	120.00	144,000.00	98.00	117,600.00	
13	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
14	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP	64.00	HR	85.80	5,491.20	85.80	5,491.20	85.80	5,491.20	
15	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, LAKEWOOD TOWNSHIP	64.00	HR	93.50	5,984.00	93.50	5,984.00	93.50	5,984.00	
16	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, SEASIDE HEIGHTS BOROUGH	128.00	HR	82.50	10,560.00	82.50	10,560.00	82.50	10,560.00	
17	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, SEASIDE PARK BOROUGH	64.00	HR	106.50	6,816.00	106.50	6,816.00	106.50	6,816.00	
18	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
19	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	
20	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	46,400.00	46,400.00	46,400.00	46,400.00	46,400.00	46,400.00	
21	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
22	CLEARING SITE	1.00	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	165,000.00	165,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	
23	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	81.00	CY	50.00	4,050.00	65.00	5,265.00	25.00	2,025.00	
24	I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE	79.00	CY	50.00	3,950.00	15.00	1,185.00	45.00	3,555.00	
25	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	1,723.00	SY	10.00	17,230.00	15.00	25,845.00	20.00	34,460.00	
26	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	79,805.00	LF	0.30	23,941.50	0.10	7,980.50	0.40	31,922.00	
27	TACK COAT	10,188.00	GAL	3.00	30,564.00	2.60	26,488.80	3.75	38,205.00	
28	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	14,886.00	TON	70.00	1,042,020.00	68.00	1,012,248.00	80.00	1,190,880.00	
29	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	132.00	TON	75.00	9,900.00	95.00	12,540.00	150.00	19,800.00	
30	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	322.00	TON	85.00	27,370.00	105.00	33,810.00	150.00	48,300.00	
31	HMA MILLING, 2" DEPTH	127,068.00	SY	2.50	317,670.00	2.20	279,549.60	2.75	349,437.00	
32	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
33	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	857.00	LF	90.00	77,130.00	58.00	49,706.00	80.00	68,560.00	
34	21" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	1,225.00	LF	105.00	128,625.00	57.00	69,825.00	80.00	98,000.00	
35	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	37.00	LF	120.00	4,440.00	110.00	4,070.00	130.00	4,810.00	
36	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	525.00	LF	180.00	94,500.00	105.00	55,125.00	95.00	49,875.00	
37	16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	483.00	LF	120.00	57,960.00	95.00	45,885.00	140.00	67,620.00	
38	18" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	116.00	LF	140.00	16,240.00	125.00	14,500.00	200.00	23,200.00	
39	14" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	484.00	LF	100.00	48,400.00	90.00	43,560.00	125.00	60,500.00	

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Portions
of Certain County Roads, Contract 2018D, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS

6

DATE:

1/29/2019

Page 2 of 9

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST AND NAME, ADDRESS AND BID OF EACH BIDDER					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST		Earle Asphalt Company Farmingdale, NJ 10%		C.J. Hesse, Inc. Atlantic Highlands, NJ 10%	
					\$3,339,409.24					
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
40	PIPE BEDDING, CLASS C	362.00	CY	40.00	14,480.00	55.00	19,910.00	50.00	18,100.00	
41	INLET, TYPE A	1.00	UN	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
42	INLET, TYPE B	3.00	UN	4,000.00	12,000.00	5,500.00	16,500.00	2,800.00	8,400.00	
43	INLET, TYPE E	1.00	UN	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	
44	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	3.00	UN	3,500.00	10,500.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	2,700.00	8,100.00	
45	RESET EXISTING CASTING	20.00	UN	350.00	7,000.00	500.00	10,000.00	500.00	10,000.00	
46	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	43.00	UN	250.00	10,750.00	350.00	15,050.00	300.00	12,900.00	
47	RETRO-FIT INLET FACE PLATE	54.00	UN	250.00	13,500.00	350.00	18,900.00	300.00	16,200.00	
48	CURB PIECE	8.00	UN	300.00	2,400.00	500.00	4,000.00	500.00	4,000.00	
49	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
50	HOT MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK, 2" THICK	266.00	SY	30.00	7,980.00	60.00	15,960.00	25.00	6,650.00	
51	RESET PAVERS	35.00	SY	100.00	3,500.00	35.00	1,225.00	100.00	3,500.00	
52	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	1,807.00	SY	80.00	144,560.00	68.00	122,876.00	90.00	162,630.00	
53	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	30.00	SY	30.00	900.00	110.00	3,300.00	48.00	1,440.00	
54	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	210.00	SY	270.00	56,700.00	150.00	31,500.00	325.00	68,250.00	
55	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	7,922.00	LF	35.00	277,270.00	31.00	245,582.00	45.00	356,490.00	
56	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
57	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	400.00	LF	25.00	10,000.00	31.00	12,400.00	28.00	11,200.00	
58	FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	1.00	UN	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	
59	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	1.00	UN	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	
60	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	2.00	UN	850.00	1,700.00	1,050.00	2,100.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	
61	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
62	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	1,742.00	SY	7.00	12,194.00	17.00	29,614.00	5.00	8,710.00	
63	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-6	1,742.00	SY	1.12	1,951.04	2.50	4,355.00	1.40	2,438.80	
64	STRAW MULCHING	1,742.00	SY	0.75	1,306.50	1.00	1,742.00	0.80	1,393.60	
65	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
66	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
67	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
68	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
69	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
70	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
71	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
72	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
73	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
74	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
75	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX 4"	75,685.00	LF	0.25	18,921.25	0.22	16,650.70	0.20	15,137.00	
76	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX 24"	1,603.00	LF	3.00	4,809.00	2.20	3,526.60	2.30	3,686.90	
77	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, LATEX	826.00	SF	3.00	2,478.00	3.10	2,560.60	3.30	2,725.80	
78	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	30,530.00	LF	0.40	12,212.00	0.40	12,212.00	0.40	12,212.00	
79	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	43,760.00	LF	0.50	21,880.00	0.50	21,880.00	0.50	21,880.00	
80	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 8"	1,765.00	LF	0.75	1,323.75	1.25	2,206.25	1.30	2,294.50	
81	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 12"	590.00	LF	2.00	1,180.00	1.85	1,091.50	2.00	1,180.00	
82	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24"	7,582.00	LF	4.00	30,328.00	3.80	28,811.60	4.00	30,328.00	

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Portions
of Certain County Roads, Contract 2018D, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS

6

DATE:

1/29/2019

Page 3 of 9

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST AND NAME, ADDRESS AND BID OF EACH BIDDER					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST		Earle Asphalt Company Farmingdale, NJ 10%		C.J. Hesse, Inc. Atlantic Highlands, NJ 10%	
					\$3,339,409.24					
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
83	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	1,448.00	SF	6.00	8,688.00	6.50	9,412.00	6.50	9,412.00	
84	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	15.00	UN	30.00	450.00	27.00	405.00	28.00	420.00	
85	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	6.00	UN	30.00	180.00	27.00	162.00	28.00	168.00	
86	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	91.00	UN	30.00	2,730.00	27.00	2,457.00	33.00	3,003.00	
87	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
88	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	152.00	SF	38.00	5,776.00	32.00	4,864.00	33.00	5,016.00	
89	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN, SIGNAL MOUNTED	37.00	SF	38.00	1,406.00	32.00	1,184.00	95.00	3,515.00	
90	MAST ARM STREET NAME SIGN	75.00	SF	38.00	2,850.00	65.00	4,875.00	66.00	4,950.00	
91	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
92	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	562.00	LF	60.00	33,720.00	64.00	35,968.00	66.00	37,092.00	
93	18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	8.00	UN	2,000.00	16,000.00	1,900.00	15,200.00	1,900.00	15,200.00	
94	JUNCTION BOX FRAME AND COVER	9.00	UN	1,250.00	11,250.00	1,300.00	11,700.00	1,300.00	11,700.00	
95	FOUNDATION, TYPE SPF	1.00	UN	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	
96	GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	1,910.00	LF	1.90	3,629.00	2.25	4,297.50	2.20	4,202.00	
97	GPS UNIT	4.00	UN	2,000.00	8,000.00	1,300.00	5,200.00	1,300.00	5,200.00	
98	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL STANDARD	2.00	UN	1,250.00	2,500.00	1,150.00	2,300.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	
99	BACKPLATE	37.00	UN	400.00	14,800.00	500.00	18,500.00	500.00	18,500.00	
100	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR	220.00	LF	2.25	495.00	2.65	583.00	2.75	605.00	
101	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR	5,300.00	LF	2.75	14,575.00	2.90	15,370.00	3.00	15,900.00	
102	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 10 CONDUCTOR	5,700.00	LF	3.25	18,525.00	3.50	19,950.00	3.50	19,950.00	
103	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD	1.00	UN	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	
104	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	2.00	UN	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	
105	PUSH BUTTON	2.00	UN	400.00	800.00	650.00	1,300.00	600.00	1,200.00	
106	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 1	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	
107	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 2	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	
108	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 3	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	
109	CONTROLLER TURN-ON	4.00	UN	1,500.00	6,000.00	9,000.00	36,000.00	8,000.00	32,000.00	
TOTALS:					\$3,339,409.24		\$3,478,813.13		\$3,588,089.40	

TRUE COPY OF SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

MARY ANN CILIENTO, CLERK OF THE BOARD

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Portions
of Certain County Roads, Contract 2018D, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS

6

DATE:

1/29/2019

Page 4 of 9

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST AND NAME, ADDRESS AND BID OF EACH BIDDER					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC Old Bridge, NJ 10%		Lucas Brothers, Inc. Morganville, NJ 10%	
					\$3,339,409.24					
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	DOL	21,600.00	21,600.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	19,200.00	19,200.00	
2	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURAN	1.00	DOL	9,900.00	9,900.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	
3	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	157,500.00	157,500.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00	
4	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.00	DOL	40,000.00	40,000.00	58,000.00	58,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	
5	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
6	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	160.00	UN	12.00	1,920.00	0.01	1.60	30.00	4,800.00	
7	DRUM	400.00	UN	12.00	4,800.00	0.01	4.00	30.00	12,000.00	
8	TRAFFIC CONE	400.00	UN	10.00	4,000.00	0.01	4.00	16.00	6,400.00	
9	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	2,500.00	SF	12.50	31,250.00	15.00	37,500.00	15.00	37,500.00	
10	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.00	UN	7,500.00	30,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	32,000.00	
11	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	4.00	UN	10,000.00	40,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	1,700.00	6,800.00	
12	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	1,200.00	HR	75.00	90,000.00	90.00	108,000.00	1.00	1,200.00	
13	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
14	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP	64.00	HR	85.80	5,491.20	85.80	5,491.20	85.80	5,491.20	
15	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, LAKEWOOD TOWNSHIP	64.00	HR	93.50	5,984.00	93.50	5,984.00	93.50	5,984.00	
16	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, SEASIDE HEIGHTS BOROUGH	128.00	HR	82.50	10,560.00	82.50	10,560.00	82.50	10,560.00	
17	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, SEASIDE PARK BOROUGH	64.00	HR	106.50	6,816.00	106.50	6,816.00	106.50	6,816.00	
18	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
19	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	
20	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	46,400.00	46,400.00	46,400.00	46,400.00	46,400.00	46,400.00	
21	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
22	CLEARING SITE	1.00	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	144,355.80	144,355.80	
23	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	81.00	CY	50.00	4,050.00	45.00	3,645.00	55.00	4,455.00	
24	I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE	79.00	CY	50.00	3,950.00	50.00	3,950.00	35.00	2,765.00	
25	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	1,723.00	SY	10.00	17,230.00	10.00	17,230.00	13.00	22,399.00	
26	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	79,805.00	LF	0.30	23,941.50	0.40	31,922.00	0.45	35,912.25	
27	TACK COAT	10,188.00	GAL	3.00	30,564.00	0.01	101.88	6.00	61,128.00	
28	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	14,886.00	TON	70.00	1,042,020.00	86.00	1,280,196.00	90.00	1,339,740.00	
29	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	132.00	TON	75.00	9,900.00	100.00	13,200.00	90.00	11,880.00	
30	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	322.00	TON	85.00	27,370.00	100.00	32,200.00	90.00	28,980.00	
31	HMA MILLING, 2" DEPTH	127,068.00	SY	2.50	317,670.00	3.50	444,738.00	3.10	393,910.80	
32	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
33	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	857.00	LF	90.00	77,130.00	85.00	72,845.00	67.00	57,419.00	
34	21" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	1,225.00	LF	105.00	128,625.00	90.00	110,250.00	69.00	84,525.00	
35	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	37.00	LF	120.00	4,440.00	125.00	4,625.00	77.00	2,849.00	
36	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	525.00	LF	180.00	94,500.00	140.00	73,500.00	98.00	51,450.00	
37	16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	483.00	LF	120.00	57,960.00	140.00	67,620.00	110.00	53,130.00	
38	18" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	116.00	LF	140.00	16,240.00	150.00	17,400.00	140.00	16,240.00	
39	14" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	484.00	LF	100.00	48,400.00	130.00	62,920.00	105.00	50,820.00	

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Portions
of Certain County Roads, Contract 2018D, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS

6

DATE:

1/29/2019

Page 5 of 9

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST AND NAME, ADDRESS AND BID OF EACH BIDDER					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC Old Bridge, NJ 10%		Lucas Brothers, Inc. Morganville, NJ 10%	
					\$3,339,409.24					
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
40	PIPE BEDDING, CLASS C	362.00	CY	40.00	14,480.00	50.00	18,100.00	30.00	10,860.00	
41	INLET, TYPE A	1.00	UN	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	
42	INLET, TYPE B	3.00	UN	4,000.00	12,000.00	4,500.00	13,500.00	3,900.00	11,700.00	
43	INLET, TYPE E	1.00	UN	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	
44	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	3.00	UN	3,500.00	10,500.00	7,500.00	22,500.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	
45	RESET EXISTING CASTING	20.00	UN	350.00	7,000.00	400.00	8,000.00	145.00	2,900.00	
46	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	43.00	UN	250.00	10,750.00	400.00	17,200.00	500.00	21,500.00	
47	RETRO-FIT INLET FACE PLATE	54.00	UN	250.00	13,500.00	355.00	19,170.00	500.00	27,000.00	
48	CURB PIECE	8.00	UN	300.00	2,400.00	385.00	3,080.00	600.00	4,800.00	
49	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
50	HOT MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK, 2" THICK	266.00	SY	30.00	7,980.00	32.00	8,512.00	36.00	9,576.00	
51	RESET PAVERS	35.00	SY	100.00	3,500.00	120.00	4,200.00	115.00	4,025.00	
52	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	1,807.00	SY	80.00	144,560.00	85.00	153,595.00	100.00	180,700.00	
53	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	30.00	SY	30.00	900.00	35.00	1,050.00	100.00	3,000.00	
54	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	210.00	SY	270.00	56,700.00	200.00	42,000.00	350.00	73,500.00	
55	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	7,922.00	LF	35.00	277,270.00	38.00	301,036.00	40.00	316,880.00	
56	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
57	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	400.00	LF	25.00	10,000.00	35.00	14,000.00	34.00	13,600.00	
58	FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	1.00	UN	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	
59	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	1.00	UN	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	
60	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	2.00	UN	850.00	1,700.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	
61	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
62	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	1,742.00	SY	7.00	12,194.00	7.00	12,194.00	8.60	14,981.20	
63	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-6	1,742.00	SY	1.12	1,951.04	1.00	1,742.00	1.20	2,090.40	
64	STRAW MULCHING	1,742.00	SY	0.75	1,306.50	2.00	3,484.00	0.85	1,480.70	
65	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
66	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
67	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
68	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
69	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
70	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
71	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
72	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
73	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
74	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
75	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX 4"	75,685.00	LF	0.25	18,921.25	0.22	16,650.70	0.30	22,705.50	
76	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX 24"	1,603.00	LF	3.00	4,809.00	2.20	3,526.60	1.75	2,805.25	
77	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, LATEX	826.00	SF	3.00	2,478.00	3.15	2,601.90	2.90	2,395.40	
78	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	30,530.00	LF	0.40	12,212.00	0.39	11,906.70	0.50	15,265.00	
79	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	43,760.00	LF	0.50	21,880.00	0.48	21,004.80	0.75	32,820.00	
80	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 8"	1,765.00	LF	0.75	1,323.75	1.26	2,223.90	1.40	2,471.00	
81	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 12"	590.00	LF	2.00	1,180.00	1.90	1,121.00	2.00	1,180.00	
82	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24"	7,582.00	LF	4.00	30,328.00	3.78	28,659.96	4.00	30,328.00	

SUMMARY OF BIDS
Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Portions
of Certain County Roads, Contract 2018D, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS

6

DATE:

1/29/2019

Page 6 of 9

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST AND NAME, ADDRESS AND BID OF EACH BIDDER					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC Old Bridge, NJ 10%		Lucas Brothers, Inc. Morganville, NJ 10%	
					\$3,339,409.24					
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
83	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	1,448.00	SF	6.00	8,688.00	6.30	9,122.40	6.00	8,688.00	
84	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	15.00	UN	30.00	450.00	27.50	412.50	50.00	750.00	
85	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	6.00	UN	30.00	180.00	27.50	165.00	50.00	300.00	
86	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	91.00	UN	30.00	2,730.00	27.50	2,502.50	50.00	4,550.00	
87	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
88	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	152.00	SF	38.00	5,776.00	40.00	6,080.00	40.00	6,080.00	
89	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN, SIGNAL MOUNTED	37.00	SF	38.00	1,406.00	100.00	3,700.00	50.00	1,850.00	
90	MAST ARM STREET NAME SIGN	75.00	SF	38.00	2,850.00	100.00	7,500.00	45.00	3,375.00	
91	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
92	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	562.00	LF	60.00	33,720.00	65.00	36,530.00	120.00	67,440.00	
93	18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	8.00	UN	2,000.00	16,000.00	2,000.00	16,000.00	5,600.00	44,800.00	
94	JUNCTION BOX FRAME AND COVER	9.00	UN	1,250.00	11,250.00	1,500.00	13,500.00	820.00	7,380.00	
95	FOUNDATION, TYPE SPF	1.00	UN	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
96	GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	1,910.00	LF	1.90	3,629.00	2.50	4,775.00	3.25	6,207.50	
97	GPS UNIT	4.00	UN	2,000.00	8,000.00	1,450.00	5,800.00	1,300.00	5,200.00	
98	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL STANDARD	2.00	UN	1,250.00	2,500.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	
99	BACKPLATE	37.00	UN	400.00	14,800.00	750.00	27,750.00	420.00	15,540.00	
100	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR	220.00	LF	2.25	495.00	2.75	605.00	3.80	836.00	
101	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR	5,300.00	LF	2.75	14,575.00	3.00	15,900.00	4.15	21,995.00	
102	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 10 CONDUCTOR	5,700.00	LF	3.25	18,525.00	3.50	19,950.00	4.75	27,075.00	
103	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD	1.00	UN	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	
104	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	2.00	UN	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	
105	PUSH BUTTON	2.00	UN	400.00	800.00	800.00	1,600.00	445.00	890.00	
106	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 1	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	10,800.00	10,800.00	
107	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 2	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	
108	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 3	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,300.00	7,300.00	
109	CONTROLLER TURN-ON	4.00	UN	1,500.00	6,000.00	11,500.00	46,000.00	6,500.00	26,000.00	
TOTALS:					\$3,339,409.24		\$3,697,654.64		\$3,830,830.00	

TRUE COPY OF SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

MARY ANN CILIENTO, CLERK OF THE BOARD

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Portions
of Certain County Roads, Contract 2018D, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS

6

DATE:

1/29/2019

Page 7 of 9

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST AND NAME, ADDRESS AND BID OF EACH BIDDER					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST \$3,339,409.24		Green Const., Inc. South River, NJ 10%		Stavola Contracting Co., Inc. Tinton Falls, NJ 10%		AVERAGE
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	DOL	21,600.00	21,600.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	16,500.00	16,500.00	16,200.00	
2	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURAN	1.00	DOL	9,900.00	9,900.00	0.01	0.01	5,500.00	5,500.00	2,900.00	
3	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	157,500.00	157,500.00	369,407.51	369,407.51	395,650.00	395,650.00	220,270.20	
4	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.00	DOL	40,000.00	40,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	28,700.00	28,700.00	47,450.00	
5	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
6	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	160.00	UN	12.00	1,920.00	0.01	1.60	0.01	1.60	5.01	
7	DRUM	400.00	UN	12.00	4,800.00	0.01	4.00	0.01	4.00	5.01	
8	TRAFFIC CONE	400.00	UN	10.00	4,000.00	0.01	4.00	10.00	4,000.00	4.34	
9	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	2,500.00	SF	12.50	31,250.00	12.00	30,000.00	11.00	27,500.00	10.67	
10	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.00	UN	7,500.00	30,000.00	7,500.00	30,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	8,000.00	
11	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	4.00	UN	10,000.00	40,000.00	6,500.00	26,000.00	7,800.00	31,200.00	7,416.67	
12	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	1,200.00	HR	75.00	90,000.00	0.01	12.00	1.00	1,200.00	51.67	
13	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
14	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP	64.00	HR	85.80	5,491.20	85.80	5,491.20	85.80	5,491.20	85.80	
15	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, LAKEWOOD TOWNSHIP	64.00	HR	93.50	5,984.00	93.50	5,984.00	93.50	5,984.00	93.50	
16	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, SEASIDE HEIGHTS BOROUGH	128.00	HR	82.50	10,560.00	82.50	10,560.00	82.50	10,560.00	82.50	
17	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, SEASIDE PARK BOROUGH	64.00	HR	106.50	6,816.00	106.50	6,816.00	106.50	6,816.00	106.50	
18	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
19	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	
20	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	46,400.00	46,400.00	46,400.00	46,400.00	46,400.00	46,400.00	46,400.00	
21	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
22	CLEARING SITE	1.00	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	50,365.00	50,365.00	115,786.80	
23	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	81.00	CY	50.00	4,050.00	40.00	3,240.00	73.75	5,973.75	50.63	
24	I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE	79.00	CY	50.00	3,950.00	0.01	0.79	52.70	4,163.30	32.95	
25	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	1,723.00	SY	10.00	17,230.00	8.00	13,784.00	14.75	25,414.25	13.46	
26	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	79,805.00	LF	0.30	23,941.50	0.50	39,902.50	0.16	12,768.80	0.34	
27	TACK COAT	10,188.00	GAL	3.00	30,564.00	0.01	101.88	0.01	101.88	2.06	
28	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	14,886.00	TON	70.00	1,042,020.00	90.00	1,339,740.00	101.36	1,508,844.96	85.89	
29	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	132.00	TON	75.00	9,900.00	108.00	14,256.00	200.00	26,400.00	123.83	
30	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	322.00	TON	85.00	27,370.00	108.00	34,776.00	210.00	67,620.00	127.17	
31	HMA MILLING, 2" DEPTH	127,068.00	SY	2.50	317,670.00	2.00	254,136.00	3.75	476,505.00	2.88	
32	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
33	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	857.00	LF	90.00	77,130.00	75.00	64,275.00	121.15	103,825.55	81.03	
34	21" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	1,225.00	LF	105.00	128,625.00	78.00	95,550.00	131.70	161,332.50	84.28	
35	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	37.00	LF	120.00	4,440.00	95.00	3,515.00	142.20	5,261.40	113.20	
36	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	525.00	LF	180.00	94,500.00	100.00	52,500.00	173.80	91,245.00	118.63	
37	16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	483.00	LF	120.00	57,960.00	100.00	48,300.00	184.35	89,041.05	128.23	
38	18" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	116.00	LF	140.00	16,240.00	110.00	12,760.00	205.45	23,832.20	155.08	
39	14" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	484.00	LF	100.00	48,400.00	95.00	45,980.00	173.80	84,119.20	119.80	

SUMMARY OF BIDS
Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Portions
of Certain County Roads, Contract 2018D, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS
6

DATE:
1/29/2019

Page 8 of 9

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST AND NAME, ADDRESS AND BID OF EACH BIDDER					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST \$3,339,409.24		Green Const., Inc. South River, NJ 10%		Stavola Contracting Co., Inc. Tinton Falls, NJ 10%		AVERAGE
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
40	PIPE BEDDING, CLASS C	362.00	CY	40.00	14,480.00	0.01	3.62	50.55	18,299.10		39.26
41	INLET, TYPE A	1.00	UN	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,003.00	4,003.00		3,317.17
42	INLET, TYPE B	3.00	UN	4,000.00	12,000.00	4,500.00	13,500.00	4,056.00	12,168.00		4,209.33
43	INLET, TYPE E	1.00	UN	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,003.00	4,003.00		4,050.50
44	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	3.00	UN	3,500.00	10,500.00	4,500.00	13,500.00	4,635.00	13,905.00		4,472.50
45	RESET EXISTING CASTING	20.00	UN	350.00	7,000.00	600.00	12,000.00	527.00	10,540.00		445.33
46	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	43.00	UN	250.00	10,750.00	250.00	10,750.00	475.00	20,425.00		379.17
47	RETRO-FIT INLET FACE PLATE	54.00	UN	250.00	13,500.00	250.00	13,500.00	421.35	22,752.90		362.73
48	CURB PIECE	8.00	UN	300.00	2,400.00	175.00	1,400.00	527.00	4,216.00		447.83
49	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00
50	HOT MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK, 2" THICK	266.00	SY	30.00	7,980.00	30.00	7,980.00	73.75	19,617.50		42.79
51	RESET PAVERS	35.00	SY	100.00	3,500.00	50.00	1,750.00	110.60	3,871.00		88.43
52	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	1,807.00	SY	80.00	144,560.00	90.00	162,630.00	104.30	188,470.10		89.55
53	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	30.00	SY	30.00	900.00	30.00	900.00	63.20	1,896.00		64.37
54	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	210.00	SY	270.00	56,700.00	115.00	24,150.00	226.50	47,565.00		227.75
55	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	7,922.00	LF	35.00	277,270.00	50.00	396,100.00	50.55	400,457.10		42.43
56	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00
57	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	400.00	LF	25.00	10,000.00	20.00	8,000.00	31.35	12,540.00		29.89
58	FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	1.00	UN	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	2,265.00	2,265.00		2,719.17
59	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	1.00	UN	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,029.00	3,029.00		3,138.17
60	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	2.00	UN	850.00	1,700.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,053.50	2,107.00		1,267.25
61	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00
62	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	1,742.00	SY	7.00	12,194.00	5.00	8,710.00	5.00	8,710.00		7.93
63	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-6	1,742.00	SY	1.12	1,951.04	1.00	1,742.00	2.11	3,675.62		1.54
64	STRAW MULCHING	1,742.00	SY	0.75	1,306.50	1.00	1,742.00	2.11	3,675.62		1.29
65	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00
66	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00
67	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00
68	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00
69	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00
70	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00
71	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00
72	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00
73	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00
74	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00
75	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX 4"	75,685.00	LF	0.25	18,921.25	0.25	18,921.25	0.25	18,921.25		0.24
76	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX 24"	1,603.00	LF	3.00	4,809.00	2.60	4,167.80	2.42	3,879.26		2.25
77	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, LATEX	826.00	SF	3.00	2,478.00	3.40	2,808.40	3.16	2,610.16		3.17
78	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	30,530.00	LF	0.40	12,212.00	0.35	10,685.50	0.35	10,685.50		0.40
79	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	43,760.00	LF	0.50	21,880.00	0.40	17,504.00	0.40	17,504.00		0.51
80	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 8"	1,765.00	LF	0.75	1,323.75	1.80	3,177.00	1.80	3,177.00		1.47
81	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 12"	590.00	LF	2.00	1,180.00	2.75	1,622.50	2.65	1,563.50		2.19
82	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24"	7,582.00	LF	4.00	30,328.00	6.25	47,387.50	5.06	38,364.92		4.48

SUMMARY OF BIDS
Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Portions
of Certain County Roads, Contract 2018D, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS
6

DATE:
1/29/2019

Page 9 of 9

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST AND NAME, ADDRESS AND BID OF EACH BIDDER					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST \$3,339,409.24		Green Const., Inc. South River, NJ 10%		Stavola Contracting Co., Inc. Tinton Falls, NJ 10%		AVERAGE
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
83	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	1,448.00	SF	6.00	8,688.00	6.28	9,093.44	6.00	8,688.00	6.26	
84	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	15.00	UN	30.00	450.00	37.00	555.00	35.25	528.75	34.13	
85	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	6.00	UN	30.00	180.00	37.00	222.00	35.25	211.50	34.13	
86	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	91.00	UN	30.00	2,730.00	37.00	3,367.00	35.25	3,207.75	34.96	
87	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
88	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	152.00	SF	38.00	5,776.00	30.00	4,560.00	31.60	4,803.20	34.43	
89	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN, SIGNAL MOUNTED	37.00	SF	38.00	1,406.00	30.00	1,110.00	31.60	1,169.20	56.43	
90	MAST ARM STREET NAME SIGN	75.00	SF	38.00	2,850.00	60.00	4,500.00	63.25	4,743.75	66.54	
91	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
92	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	562.00	LF	60.00	33,720.00	68.00	38,216.00	63.00	35,406.00	74.33	
93	18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	8.00	UN	2,000.00	16,000.00	1,990.00	15,920.00	1,844.00	14,752.00	2,539.00	
94	JUNCTION BOX FRAME AND COVER	9.00	UN	1,250.00	11,250.00	1,350.00	12,150.00	1,265.00	11,385.00	1,255.83	
95	FOUNDATION, TYPE SPF	1.00	UN	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	3,161.00	3,161.00	3,210.17	
96	GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	1,910.00	LF	1.90	3,629.00	2.25	4,297.50	2.11	* 4,030.10	2.43	
97	GPS UNIT	4.00	UN	2,000.00	8,000.00	1,300.00	5,200.00	1,280.00	5,120.00	1,321.67	
98	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL STANDARD	2.00	UN	1,250.00	2,500.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,117.00	2,234.00	1,161.17	
99	BACKPLATE	37.00	UN	400.00	14,800.00	525.00	19,425.00	502.00	*18,574.00	532.83	
100	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR	220.00	LF	2.25	495.00	2.75	605.00	2.63	578.60	2.89	
101	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR	5,300.00	LF	2.75	14,575.00	3.00	15,900.00	2.90	15,370.00	3.16	
102	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 10 CONDUCTOR	5,700.00	LF	3.25	18,525.00	3.50	19,950.00	3.42	19,494.00	3.70	
103	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD	1.00	UN	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,645.00	2,645.00	2,640.83	
104	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	2.00	UN	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,360.00	2,720.00	1,265.00	2,530.00	1,320.83	
105	PUSH BUTTON	2.00	UN	400.00	800.00	675.00	1,350.00	630.00	1,260.00	633.33	
106	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 1	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,400.00	11,400.00	10,537.00	10,537.00	11,289.50	
107	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 2	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	10,537.00	10,537.00	9,189.50	
108	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 3	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,634.00	2,634.00	3,989.00	
109	CONTROLLER TURN-ON	4.00	UN	1,500.00	6,000.00	12,600.00	50,400.00	9,088.00	36,352.00	9,448.00	
TOTALS:					\$3,339,409.24		\$3,939,820.00		** \$4,478,169.02	3,835,562.70	

TRUE COPY OF SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

MARY ANN CILENTO, CLERK OF THE BOARD

* Error in Extension

** Total Amount Corrected